

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).36269/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 29/07/2011 in RSA No.1891/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DARSHAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARATA SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Charan Pal Singh Bagari, Adv.
Mr. Anilendra Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Priya Kashyap, Adv.
Mr.N.N. Jha, Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raj Pal Kansal, Adv.
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.(Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(Parveen Kr.Chawla)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master